

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.36725 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	14.11.2022	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>W.P. No.36725 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, who placed a copy of the written instructions dated 14.11.2022 received from the 4th respondent, for perusal of this Court. Considering the submission that the name of the 5th respondent was mutated in the revenue records, without issuance of any notice, there shall be a direction to maintain <i>status quo</i> existing as on today, in respect of the subject matter land, pending further orders. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.5 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of adjournment. List the matter after four weeks. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	